

BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD 2018 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
BID DATE: March 16, 2018

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Gerken Paving, Inc.		Bowers Asphalt and Paving, Inc.		Crestline Paving & Excavating		The Shelly Company	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	1	EACH	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$591.50	\$591.50	\$200.00	\$200.00
202	Curb Gutter Removed	950	FT.	\$9.00	\$8,550.00	\$14.50	\$13,775.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$14.00	\$13,300.00
253	Pavement Repairs	7,042	SQ. YD.	\$20.00	\$140,840.00	\$20.00	\$140,840.00	\$20.00	\$140,840.00	\$20.00	\$140,840.00
254	1" Pavement Planing	13,391	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$20,086.50	\$1.25	\$16,738.75	\$1.50	\$20,086.50	\$1.00	\$13,391.00
254	2" Pavement Planing	10,836	SQ. YD.	\$2.50	\$27,090.00	\$1.50	\$16,254.00	\$3.00	\$32,508.00	\$2.25	\$24,381.00
407	Tack Coat	3,868	GAL.	\$1.85	\$7,155.80	\$3.00	\$11,604.00	\$3.00	\$11,604.00	\$2.00	\$7,736.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	2,136	CU. YD.	\$145.00	\$309,720.00	\$144.00	\$307,584.00	\$149.00	\$318,264.00	\$150.00	\$320,400.00
609	Curb and Gutter, Modified, Type 3	950	FT.	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$44.00	\$41,800.00
811	8" Conduit, Type B	35	FT.	\$22.00	\$770.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$49.00	\$1,715.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
811	8" Conduit, Type C	83	FT.	\$19.00	\$1,577.00	\$15.00	\$1,245.00	\$82.00	\$6,806.00	\$30.00	\$2,490.00
811	6" Conduit, Type B	86	FT.	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$29.00	\$2,494.00	\$67.00	\$5,762.00	\$35.00	\$3,010.00
811	Modified Catch Basin	3	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
811	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$815.00	\$815.00
811	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
811	Catch Basin Reconstructed to Grade	4	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,175.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
811	Curb Inlet Reconstructed to Grade	12	EACH	\$725.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,325.00	\$15,900.00	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00
811	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	305	CU. YD.	\$49.00	\$14,945.00	\$40.00	\$12,200.00	\$80.00	\$24,400.00	\$60.00	\$18,300.00
659	Top Soil	123	CU. YD.	\$115.00	\$14,145.00	\$54.00	\$6,642.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$100.00	\$12,300.00
642	Handicap Symbol Marking	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
642	Parking Lot Stall Marking (White & Blue)	1600	FT.	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.25	\$2,000.00	\$1.25	\$2,000.00
642	Transverse / Diagonal Line (Blue)	90	FT.	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00
644	Center Line, As Per Plan	1.87	MI.	\$5,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,610.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,610.00
644	Edge Line	3.76	MI.	\$2,900.00	\$10,904.00	\$2,900.00	\$10,904.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,400.00
644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
644	Stop Line	134	FT.	\$6.00	\$804.00	\$6.00	\$804.00	\$8.00	\$1,072.00	\$8.00	\$1,072.00
644	Crosswalk Line	35	FT.	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$175.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SPEC	24" Crack Reduction / Stress Relief Interlayer Material (Wales Road)	1080	FT.	\$17.00	\$18,360.00	\$13.50	\$14,580.00	\$17.00	\$18,360.00	\$17.00	\$18,360.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$674,202.30		\$692,309.75		\$718,474.00		\$730,935.00